

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 838 OF 2007

AMITA MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH KUMAR MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file photocopy of annexures)

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gupta, adv.

Mr. Arun Yadav, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel for both the parties submit that they are trying to explore the possibility of a settlement.

We direct the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre, High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi on 14th May, 2008. List after report from the Mediation Centre is received.

In the meantime, further proceedings in C.P. Case No. 1757/2007 under sections 498A, 406, 325 & 34 IPC pending in the Court of J.M. Ist Class at Dhanbad and Complaint Case (CC.No. 502/2008) under Section 156 (3) Cr.P.C. pending before the Rohini Court, Delhi shall remain suspended.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Anand Singh)  
Court Master